

33C of 2022

Order dated 06-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present today.

One application for returning of seized vehicle has been filed and the same is kept with the record.

One witness namely Krishna Pada Mondal is present today.

P.O is badly engaged with the administrative work. So, in this circumstances the witness is not examined today.

To 24-01-2023 for evidence.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

B.C II to comply

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O.Code-WB00950***